

TANDHAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Formerly known as Sanmitra Commercial Limited

CIN L22209MH1985PLC034963

Registered Address 13, Prem Niwas 652, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Khar west, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400052

Corp Office: Mouza Kashyabpur, J. L. No. 15, Kulgachia, Uluberia, Howrah-711303, West Bengal, India

Email Id: sanmitracommercial@ymail.com | www.sanmitracommercial.com | Tel.: 022-22821087. 033-26210016/17

Date: 15th August, 2026

To,
The Chief General Manager Listing Operation,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 512062, ISIN: INE896J01014

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026

Ref: Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), please find enclosed herewith clippings of the newspaper publication in:

- Financial Express (all editions) and
- प्रताहल (Pratahkal) (Mumbai edition)

dated 15th August, 2026, in which the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026, are published.

The aforesaid results were approved by the Board in its meeting held on Friday, 14th August, 2026.

The above information is also being made available on Company's website at www.sanmitracommercial.com

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

For Tandhan Industries Limited
(Formerly known as Sanmitra Commercial Limited)

Priti Priya Singh
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Mem. No.: A54260

Encl:



THE BUSINESS DAILY
FINANCIAL EXPRESS
FOR DAILY BUSINESS
Read to Lead

TANDHAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Sanmitra Commercial Limited)
CIN: L22209MH1985PLC034963

Registered Office: 13, Prem Niwas, 652, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Khar West, Mumbai City, Maharashtra, India, 400052.
Corp Office: Mouza Kashyabpur, J. L. No. 15, Kulgachia, Uluberia, Howrah-711303, West Bengal, India
Email Id: sanmitracommercial@gmail.com | www.sanmitracommercial.com | Tel.: 022-22821087, 033-26210016/17

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30/6/2026	31/3/2026	30/6/2025	31/3/2026
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	-	-	-	-
	Other income	1.71	(1.77)	1.80	13.77
	Total revenue	1.71	(1.77)	1.80	13.77
2	Expenses				
	Cost of material consumed	-	-	4.00	4.00
	Purchases of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-
	Changes in Inventories of finished goods, Work in progress, And Stock in Trade	-	4.00	(4.00)	-
	Employee benefits expense	0.60	2.84	1.24	10.81
	Finance Cost	-	-	-	-
	Depreciation and amortization expense	-	-	-	-
	Other expenses	1.43	4.78	2.76	18.22
	Total expenses	2.03	11.63	4.00	33.03
	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(0.32)	(13.40)	(2.20)	(19.26)
4	Tax expense:				
	(1) Current tax	-	(0.61)	-	(0.57)
	(3) Deferred tax	-	-	-	0.00
	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(0.32)	(14.01)	(2.20)	(19.83)
6	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)				
	Item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
	Gain/(Loss) on recognised on fair valuation of Financial Assets	0.07	(0.17)	0.19	(9.10)
	Income tax relating to these items	(0.02)	(3.50)	(0.10)	(1.28)
	Total Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)	0.05	(3.78)	0.09	(10.39)
	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	(0.27)	(17.79)	(2.11)	(30.22)
	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	4,977.25	4,977.25	110.00	4,977.25
7	Earning Per Share (EPS) (Not annualised)				
	(1) Basic	(0.00)	(0.03)	(0.20)	(0.09)
	(2) Diluted	(0.00)	(0.03)	(0.20)	(0.07)

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30/6/2026	31/3/2026	30/6/2025	31/3/2026
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	6,401.15	4,573.56	9,685.24	186.22
	Other income	186.22	195.87	324.45	-
	Total revenue	6,587.37	4,769.43	10,009.69	-
2	Expenses				
	Cost of material consumed	3,668.30	2,512.59	4,842.87	814.87
	Purchases of Stock in Trade	814.87	637.78	1,519.12	-
	Changes in Inventories of finished goods, Work in progress, And Stock in Trade	(333.40)	(237.80)	95.85	-
	Employee benefits expense	373.93	250.75	464.12	-
	Finance Cost	192.31	247.26	459.75	-
	Depreciation and amortization expense	155.20	124.14	201.41	-
	Other expenses	868.18	568.47	1,170.63	-
	Total expenses	5,739.39	4,103.19	8,753.75	-
	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	847.98	666.24	1,255.94	-
4	Tax expense:				
	(1) Current tax	(220.00)	(148.63)	(301.00)	-
	(3) Deferred tax	(26.08)	129.19	129.19	-
	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	601.90	646.80	1,084.13	-
6	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)				
	Item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
	Gain/(Loss) on recognised on fair valuation of Financial Assets	0.07	10.15	(1.45)	-
	Income tax relating to these items	(0.02)	(2.50)	0.51	-
	Total Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)	0.05	7.65	(0.94)	-
	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	601.95	654.45	1,083.19	-
	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	4,977.25	4,977.25	4,977.25	-
7	Earning Per Share (EPS) (Not annualised)				
	(1) Basic	1.21	1.30	4.67	-
	(2) Diluted	1.21	1.30	4.67	-

Notes:

- The Above Financial Results were reviewed by the audit committee of the board on 14-08-2026 and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on same date. The Statutory auditor have expressed on unmodified opinion. The review report is being filed with stock exchange and shall be available on the company's website. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed the financial results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The Financials have been prepared in accordance with the principles of Ind AS notified under the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule 2015, as amended from time to time.
- The Company has single business segment therefore in the context of Ind AS 108, disclosure of segment information is not applicable.
- Previous quarter figures have been regrouped /reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- During the financial year 2025-26, the company successfully acquired 100% of share capital of Tandhan Polyplast Limited by consideration other than cash (i.e. swap of shares) vide Share Purchase and Share Subscription Agreement. As a result, consolidated financial results have been prepared and presented for the current quarter and previous quarters. Consolidated financial results are being reported, comparative figures for prior periods are available and applicable.



For TANDHAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(Formerly known as Sanmitra Commercial Limited)
sd/-
Ankit Jalan
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 01835733

Place: Howrah
Date: 14-08-2026



navi FINSERV

Navi Finserv Limited

CIN : U65923KA2012PLC062537

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Vaishnavi Tech Square, Iballur Village, Begur Hobli, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560102
Website: www.navi.com/finserv

Statement of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 [Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (All amounts in ₹ millions unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2026	31 March 2026	30 June 2025	31 March 2026
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	9,079.20	7,381.93	5,024.65	24,610.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,667.06	1,820.86	802.00	4,108.96
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,667.06	1,820.86	802.00	4,108.96
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,992.17	1,348.34	588.71	2,922.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,110.65	1,400.08	564.33	3,152.58
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,852.40	2,852.40	2,852.40	2,852.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	37,098.33	34,987.68	29,338.87	34,987.68
8	Net worth	40,443.17	38,321.36	32,115.96	38,321.36
9	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
10	Debt Equity Ratio	3.19	2.99	2.44	2.99
11	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1 Basic:	6.52	4.51	1.96	9.91
	2 Diluted:	6.52	4.51	1.96	9.91
12	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	44.05	44.05	44.05	44.05

Notes:

- The above financial results of Navi Finserv Limited ('the Company') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 12 August 2026 and approved by the Board of Directors on 13 August 2026.
- These financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with the current period.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock exchange and the listed entity URL <https://www.navi.com/finserv>.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 is the balancing figure between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the previous financial year which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Navi Finserv Limited

Sd/-
Abhishek
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
(DIN: 07843369)

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 13 August 2026



RAMA STEEL TUBES LTD.

CIN : L27201DL1974PLC007114

Regd. Office: Office No 1 & 2, A-15, 3rd Floor, Swasthya Vihar, New Delhi-110092

E-mail ID : info@ramasteel.com, investors@ramasteel.com, Ph. No. 011-41645537

Website: www.ramasteel.com

Extracts of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

(In ₹ Lakhs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-26 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-26 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-26 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	22,437.47	24,989.79	27,820.51	114,236.79
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	380.43	364.89	719.26	1,744.55
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	380.43	364.89	719.26	1,744.55
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	544.50	379.46	495.64	1,094.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other comprehensive income after Tax)	531.48	763.74	522.37	1,738.68
6	Equity Share Capital	16,360.41	16,360.41	15,582.63	16,360.41
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	31,891.56	31,385.52	21,970.94	31,385.52
8	Earning per Share (in ₹)				
	Basic	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.08
	Diluted	0.03	0.02	0.03	0.07

Notes:

- These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind- AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.
- The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2026. Limited review under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the company. The auditors have expressed an unqualified report on the above results.
- Standalone Results as on June 30, 2026 are as under :-

(In ₹ Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-26 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-26 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-26 (Audited)
1	Net Sales / Income From Operations	17,407.87	18,849.26	24,266.56	95,433.38
2	Other Income	143.92	392.57	1,098.67	2,053.41
3	Profit before Tax	227.79	203.23	848.60	1,942.49
4	Profit after Tax	419.52	147.67	644.57	1,453.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax	421.14	163.49	645.44	1,471.93

- On November 21, 2025, the Government of India has consolidated 29 existing labour legislations into a united framework comprising four Labour codes viz Code on wages 2019, Code on Social Security 2020, Industrial Relation Code 2020 and Occupational Safety, Health and Working Condition Code 2020 (collectively referred to as the New Labour Codes). The Ministry of Labour & Employment published draft Central Rules and FAQs to enable assessment of the financial impact due to changes in regulations. The Group is already in compliance with the basic wages criteria as prescribed under New Labour Codes for own employees and there is no material impact on the group. The Group is in the process of evaluating the possible impacts for contract workforce. However, the management is of the view that impact, if any, is unlikely to be material. Once the Central/State Rules are notified by the Government on all aspects of the New Labour Codes, the Group will evaluate impact, if any, on the measurement of the employee benefits and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such development as needed.
- Figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped/recast wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.
- The figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2026 is the balancing figures between audited figures in respect to full financial years and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the year end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subject to limited review.
- The Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the website of the Company (www.ramasteel.com) and on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

Date : August 14, 2026
Place: Delhi

For Rama Steel Tubes Limited
Sd/-
Naresh Kumar Bansal
Managing Director
DIN : 00119213



BUILD WITH TRUST



CAPITAL INDIA FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC128577

Regd. off : 701, 7th floor, Agarwal Corporate Tower, Plot No. 23, District Centre, Rajendra Place, New Delhi 110008
Ph.: 011-69146000 | Website : www.capitalindia.com | Email: secretarial@capitalindia.com

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENTS OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

		Consolidated				Standalone				₹ in Lakhs
S. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		Jun 30, 2026	Mar 31, 2026	Jun 30, 2025	Mar 31, 2026	Jun 30, 2026	Mar 31, 2026	Jun 30, 2025	Mar 31, 2026	
		(Unaudited)	(Refer Note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Refer Note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	12,852.93	12,787.36	12,589.53	53,284.24	6,952.66	6,493.39	5,280.35	22,966.81	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(844.27)	(352.88)	(575.46)	(6,937.07)	494.28	241.58	12.00	(5,251.16)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(844.27)	(352.88)	(575.46)	3,700.99	494.28	241.58	12.00	4,540.67	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(962.81)	(297.92)	(563.80)	3,088.57	375.74	296.54	11.22	4,035.84	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(958.84)	(285.11)	(561.64)	3,095.46	379.71	310.63	13.38	4,051.70	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	7,821.13	7,821.13	7,791.68	7,821.13	7,821.13	7,821.13	7,791.68	7,821.13	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	8,015.64	-	-	-	16,580.69	
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	51,480.05	-	-	-	42,530.43	
9	Net worth	-	-	-	67,316.82	-	-	-	66,932.25	
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	93,087.01	-	-	-	93,087.01	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
12	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	1.38	-	-	-	1.39	
13	Earning per share	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	1. Basic (Rs.):	(0.08)	(0.00)	(0.07)	1.00	0.10	0.08	0.00	1.03	
	2. Diluted (Rs.):	(0.08)	(0.00)	(0.07)	0.97	0.09	0.07	0.00	1.01	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	

विरार पूर्वेत देशभक्तीपर घोषणांनी दुमदुमली तिरंगा रॅली

‘हर घर तिरंगा’ अभियानात विद्यार्थी, युवक, महिला, माजी सैनिक आणि नागरिकांचा उत्स्फूर्त सहभाग

विरार, दि. १४ (प्रतिनिधी) : हातात डौलाने फडकणारे तिरंगे, ‘भारत माता की जय’, ‘वंदे मातरम्’ आणि ‘जय हिंद’च्या घोषणांनी भारावलेले वातावरण, देशभक्तीपर वेशभूषेत सहभागी झालेले विद्यार्थी आणि तब्बल १०० मीटर लांबीचा भव्य तिरंगा... अशा उत्साहपूर्ण वातावरणात विरार पूर्व येथे शुक्रवारी ‘हर घर तिरंगा-तिरंगा यात्रा’ अभियानांतर्गत भव्य तिरंगा रॅली काढण्यात आली. नगरसेवक तथा संयोजक हितेश जाधव यांच्या पुढाकाराने आयोजित करण्यात आलेल्या या रॅलीत विद्यार्थी, महाविद्यालयीन युवक, महिला, ज्येष्ठ नागरिक, माजी सैनिक तसेच मोठ्या संख्येने नागरिक सहभागी झाले. राष्ट्रध्वजाबद्दल आदर, अभिमान आणि देशभक्तीची भावना जागृत करण्याबरोबरच युवा पिढीचा राष्ट्रनिर्मितीतील सहभाग अधोरेखित करणारी ही रॅली विरारकरांचे लक्ष वेधून घेणारी ठरली.

रॅलीला सायंकाळी ५.३० वाजता

मध्यवर्ती रुग्णालयात पहिली एंडोस्कोपिक सेप्टोप्लास्टी यशस्वी



जाण्याची गरज कमी होण्यास मदत होणार आहे. शासकीय वैद्यकीय महाविद्यालय, अंबरनाथ आणि मध्यवर्ती रुग्णालय यांच्यातील प्रभावी समन्वयातून ही सेवा उपलब्ध झाली आहे. वैद्यकीय क्षेत्रातील तज्ज्ञांचे मार्गदर्शन आणि रुग्णालयातील विविध विभागांच्या सहकार्यामुळे ही पहिली शस्त्रक्रिया यशस्वी झाली.

या उपक्रमासाठी खासदार श्रीकांत शिंदे, माजी आमदार पप्पू कालानी, आरोग्य सभापती सौ. सविता तोरणे रगडे आणि शिवाजी रगडे यांचे विशेष आभार व्यक्त करण्यात आले. त्यांच्या पुढाकारामुळे आणि सातत्यपूर्ण शासकीय सहकार्याने ही शस्त्रक्रिया करण्यात आली. मध्यवर्ती रुग्णालयातील वैद्यकीय सेवांच्या दृष्टीने ही महत्त्वपूर्ण कामगिरी मानली जात असून, शहरातील नागरिकांना अत्याधुनिक उपचार सुविधा श्यानिक पातळीवर उपलब्ध होण्याच्या दिशेने हे महत्त्वाचे पाऊल ठरले आहे.

ही शस्त्रक्रिया कान, नाक व घसा विभागाचे सहाय्यक प्राध्यापक डॉ. विजय पवार यांनी यशस्वीरीत्या पार पाडली. शस्त्रक्रिया यशस्वी होण्यासाठी शासकीय वैद्यकीय महाविद्यालय, अंबरनाथचे अधिष्ठाता डॉ. संतोष सीएस डॉ. रूग्णालयाचे वीएस डॉ. बानसोडे, भूलतज्ज्ञ विभागाच्या प्रमुख डॉ. वैशाली, तसेच डॉ. निलेश, डॉ. भावना आणि संपूर्ण कक्षातील कर्मचाऱ्यांचे मोलाचे सहकार्य लाभले. या कामगिरीबद्दल वैद्यकीय पथकाचे अभिनेंदन आणि कौतुक करण्यात येत आहे. मध्यवर्ती रुग्णालयात अशा प्रकारची अत्याधुनिक शस्त्रक्रिया सेवा सुरू होणे हे रुग्णांसाठी महत्त्वाचे मानले जात आहे. यामुळे आवश्यक उपचारांसाठी नागरिकांना अन्य ठिकाणी



विरार पूर्वेतील वीर सावरकर स्मारक येथून सुरुवात झाली. रॅलीपूर्वी आयोजकांनी स्मारक परिसराची स्वच्छता केली. त्यानंतर वीर सावरकर आणि डॉ. बाबासाहेब आंबेडकर यांच्या प्रतिमांना पुष्पहार अर्पण करून आदरंजली वाहण्यात आली. राष्ट्रीय एकात्मता, राष्ट्रप्रेम आणि देशाचा राष्ट्रीय संदेश देत रॅली पुढे मार्गस्थ झाली. हातात तिरंगा घेऊन सहभागी नागरिक

आणि विद्यार्थ्यांनी दिलेल्या घोषणांमुळे संपूर्ण परिसरात देशभक्तीचे वातावरण निर्माण झाले. रॅलीतील १०० मीटर लांबीच्या तिरंगाने विशेष लक्ष वेधून घेतले.

या रॅलीचे आणखी एक प्रमुख आकर्षण म्हणजे विविध शाळांमधील विद्यार्थ्यांनी सादर केलेल्या देशभक्तीपर वेशभूषा आणि सादरीकरण. विरार पूर्वेतील

एन. जी. वर्तक हायस्कूल, हार्ट होम इंटरनॅशनल स्कूल, एल. बी. एस. इंग्लिश स्कूल, जयदीप हायस्कूल, जिह्दा परिषद शाळा, मनवेलपाडा तसेच यजुर्वेद क्लासेसमधील विद्यार्थ्यांनी मोठ्या उत्साहाने सहभाग घेतला. विद्यार्थ्यांनी भारत्मातेची विविध रूपे साकारत देशभ्रम, राष्ट्रभक्ती आणि भारतीय संस्कृतीचा संदेश दिला. त्यांच्या सादरीकरणाला उपस्थित नागरिकांनी उत्स्फूर्त प्रतिसाद दिला. महाविद्यालयीन युवकांनीही मोठ्या संख्येने सहभागी होत ‘मो आहं जैन-झेंड’ असे फलक झळकवले. युवा पिढी राष्ट्रहिताच्या उपक्रमांसोबत असल्याचा संदेश या माध्यमातून देण्यात आला.

राज्यात राबविण्यात येत असलेल्या ‘हर घर तिरंगा-तिरंगा यात्रा’ अभियानाचा भाग म्हणून या रॅलीचे आयोजन करण्यात आले होते. राष्ट्र प्रथम या संकल्पनेतून देशाची प्रगती, राष्ट्रीय एकात्मता आणि राष्ट्रध्वजाबद्दलचा अभिमान जनमानसात

अधिक दृढ करण्याचा उद्देश या उपक्रमामार्गे असल्याचे आयोजकांनी सांगितले. रॅलीमध्ये माजी सैनिक आणि ज्येष्ठ नागरिकांचा सहभागही विशेष लक्षवेधी ठरला. विविध वयोगटांतील नागरिकांनी एकत्र येत तिरंगा हातात घेतल्याने रॅलीला सर्वसमावेशक स्वरूप प्राप्त झाले.

CHANGE OF NAME

I, REYAZUDDIN QAIYAMUDDIN, S/o QAIYAMUDDIN ABDUL HAMID KHAN, residing at 175, Javad Hotel, Opp. Bage Firdos Masjid, Bhiwandi, Thane – 421302, Maharashtra, India, holder of Passport No. W7530239 (issued at Dubai on 03/01/2023, valid up to 02/01/2033) and previously holding Passport No. K8948379 (issued at Thane on 29/01/2013), Have changed my name to RIYAZUDDIN QIYAMUDDIN KHAN, as recorded in my Aadhaar Card No. 9511 5229 7889 (DOB: 15/02/1990). Henceforth, I shall be known as RIYAZUDDIN QIYAMUDDIN KHAN for all purposes.

SUNITA
(पूर्वी सुनिता टूल्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड या नावाने ज्ञात)
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: सर्वे नं. ६६, प्लॉट नं. ए, वालिव, सातवली रोड, वरसई पूर्व, पालघर, वरसई पूर्व औद्योगिक वसाहत, ठाणे, वरसई, मकराष्ट्र, भारत, ४०१२०८
दूरध्वनी क्र.: ९१३६०१९९९५ सौभाग्यपूर्व: ९२१२२०एमएच९१८८पीएलसी०४५८५०
संकेतस्थळ: www.sunitatools.com ई-मेल आयडी: info@sunitatools.com
सूचना
याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की:
अ. वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा:
याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की सुनिता टूल्स लिमिटेड (पूर्वी सुनिता टूल्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड या नावाने ज्ञात), (“कंपनी”) ची एकोणचाळीसावी वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा (“एजीएम”) मंगळवार, ०८ सप्टेंबर २०२६ रोजी दुपारी ०३:३० वा. व्हिडिओ कॉन्फरन्स (व्हीव्ही)द्वार दृकश्राव्य माध्यमांद्वारे (ओएफवी) निदिष्ट कामकाजाचा व्यवहार करण्यासाठी आयोजित करण्यात येणार आहे.
अर्थिक वर्ष (एफवाय) २०२५-२६ सदीचा एजीएमचा सूचना पत्र आणि वार्षिक अहवाल इलेक्ट्रॉनिक स्वरूपात त्यांच्या डिपॉझिटरी सहभागींकडे नोंदणीकृत ई-मेल आयडी असलेल्या सभासदांना (इलेक्ट्रॉनिक स्वरूपात सभाभाग धारण करण्याच्या बाबतीत)/कंपनीच्या निबंधक आणि सभाभाग हस्तांतरण प्रतिनिधींना (भौतिक स्वरूपात सभाभाग धारण करण्याच्या बाबतीत) पाठविण्यात आला आहे. ज्या सभासदांचे ई-मेल आयडी नोंदणीकृत नाहीत, अशा भागधारकांना त्यांचे ई-मेल आयडी शक्य तितक्या लवकर डिपॉझिटरी/आरटीएकडे अद्ययावत करण्याची विनंती करण्यात येत आहे. सूचना आणि वार्षिक अहवाल कंपनीच्या www.sunitatools.com या संकेतस्थळावर तसेच नॅशनल सिक्युरिटीज डिपॉझिटरी लिमिटेड (“एनएसडीएल”) च्या www.evoting.nsdl.com या संकेतस्थळावर आणि बॉम्बे स्टॉक एक्स्चेंज (बीएसई) च्या https://www.bseindia.com/ या संकेतस्थळावरही पाहता येतील.
ब. दूरस्थ ई-मतदान: कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १०८ मधील तरतुदी तसेच त्याअंतर्गत तयार करण्यात आलेले नियम आणि सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिकव्हरमेंट्स) विनियम, २०१५ च्या विनियम ४४ चे पालन करून, कंपनीने नॅशनल सिक्युरिटीज डिपॉझिटरी लिमिटेड (एनएसडीएल) मार्फत कामकाजाचा व्यवहार करण्यासाठी सभासदांना इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धतीने मतदान करता यावे यासाठी दूरस्थ ई-मतदान सुविधा उपलब्ध करून दिली आहे. ई-मतदानाची सुविधा उपलब्ध करून देण्यासाठी कंपनीने एनएसडीएलसोबत आवश्यक व्यवस्था केली आहे. अधिनियमानुसार तपशील पुढीलप्रमाणे आहेत:
– ई-मतदानाचा कालावधी शुक्रवार, ०४ सप्टेंबर २०२६ रोजी (सकाळी ९:०० वा.) सुरू होईल आणि सोमवार, ०७ सप्टेंबर २०२६ रोजी (सायंकाळी ५:०० वा.), भारतीय प्रमाण वेळेनुसार समाप्त होईल. त्यानंतर ई-मतदान मॉड्यूल निष्क्रिय केले जाईल.
– सभासदांचे मतदानाचे अधिकार मंगळवार, ०१ सप्टेंबर २०२६ या कट-ऑफ तारखेला कंपनीच्या भरलेल्या भागाभांडवलामधील त्यांच्या सभाभागांच्या प्रमाणित अस्तित्वात. सभासदाने एकदा मतदान केल्यानंतर त्याला/तिला त्यात नंतर बदल करण्याची परवानगी दिली जाणार नाही.
– सूचना पाठविल्यानंतर कंपनीचा सभासद झालेली आणि कट-ऑफ तारखेला सभाभाग धारण करणारी कोणतीही व्यक्ती योजर आयडी आणि पासवर्डसाठी evoting@nsdl.com या ई-मेल आयडीवर एनएसडीएलशी संपर्क साधू शकते. सभासद आधीपासूनच ई-मतदानासाठी एनएसडीएलकडे नोंदणीकृत असल्यास, दूरस्थ ई-मतदानाद्वारे मतदान करण्यासाठी सभासद विद्यमान योजर आयडी आणि पासवर्डचा वापर करू शकतो. योजर आयडी आणि पासवर्डशी संबंधित सविस्तर प्रक्रिया एजीएमच्या सूचनेमध्येही देण्यात आली आहे.
अधिक माहितीसाठी, कृपया कंपनीच्या संकेतस्थळावर आणि एनएसडीएलवर उपलब्ध असलेल्या सभेच्या सूचनेचा संदर्भ घ्यावा.
क. पुस्तक बंद: कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम ११ आणि सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिकव्हरमेंट्स) विनियम, २०१५ च्या विनियम ४२ नुसार, ३१ व्या वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेच्या उद्देशाने सभासद नोंदवही आणि सभाभाग हस्तांतरण पुस्तके मंगळवार, ०१ सप्टेंबर २०२६ ते सोमवार, ०७ सप्टेंबर २०२६ पर्यंत (दोन्ही दिवसांसह) बंद राहतील.
सुनिता टूल्स लिमिटेड (पूर्वी सुनिता टूल्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड या नावाने ज्ञात) स्वक्षत्री-रुपस्थ देखिया कंपनी सचिव व अनुपालन अधिकारी
ठिकाण: ठाणे तारीख: १४ ऑगस्ट २०२६

NIVAKA FASHIONS LIMITED
CIN: L52100WB1983PLC035857
Registered Office: Harihar Corporation, A-12, Gala No. 9/10,Shastrinagar(Thane),Mankoli Road, Dapola, Bhiwandi, Thane – 421302 Email Id : btsyndicateltld1983@gmail.com Website : www.ninecolours.com
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026
The Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on August 14, 2026, approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company, for the Quarter ended 30 June, 2026.
The Result, along with the Limited Review Report, have been hosted on the Company's website at https://www.ninecolours.com/ and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and Metropolitan Stock Exchange (https://www.mseil.in/), can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.
Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015
For Nivaka Fashions Limited
Bhavin Jain
Chairman cum Managing Director
DIN- 00741604
Place: Kolkata
Date : 15.08.2026



क्वांटम डिजिटल व्हिजन (इंडिया) लिमिटेड				
४०६, एस व्ही. रोड, विलेपार्ले (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०००५६				
सीआयएन: L35999MH1980PLC304763				
३० जून, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी स्टॅंडअलोन अलेखापरीक्षित नियमांचे विवरण				
अ. क्र.	तपशील	वाजु तिमाही अखेर ३०/०६/२०२६ अलेखापरीक्षित	मागील व्हांतीस संबंधित ३ महिने अखेर ३०/०६/२०२५ अलेखापरीक्षित	वर्ष अखेर ३१/०३/२०२६ लेखापरीक्षित
१	अतिरेशान्यमधून एकूण उत्पन्न	०.००	७.६९	२७९.२६
२	या कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (कर, अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा असंधारण बाबींनंतर)	(१३.७४)	२.८०	(२८.८५)
३	या कालावधीसाठी क्वापूवीया निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक बाबी आणि/किंवा असंधारण बाबींनंतर)	(१३.७४)	४.३९	(२८.८५)
४	या कालावधीसाठी क्वापूवीया निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा असंधारण बाबींनंतर)	(१३.९९)	४.३९	(४४.९९)
५	या कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (क्वापूवीया कालावधीसाठी नफा / (तोटा) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (क्वापूवीया समाविष्ट)	(१३.९९)	४.३९	(४४.९९)
६	डिविडेंडी शेअर भांडवल	३०३.५०	३०३.५०	३०३.५०
७	मागील व्षीच्या लेखापरीक्षित बाळेबद्दत दरावित्यापमाने राखीव निधी (पुनर्नूय्वाकन राखीव निधी वाखून)			(१,०८९.५५)
८	प्रति शेअर निव्वळत (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/-) (सुरू असलेल्या आणि खंडित अतिरेशान्यसाठी) - १) नूय्क २) सौम्यकृत	(०.४६) (०.४६)	०.५४ ०.५४	(१.४८) (१.४८)

टीट :

अ. वरील माहिती ही सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अदर डिस्क्लोजर रिकव्हरमेंट्स) विनियम, २०१५ च्या विनियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजकडे दाखल केलेल्या त्रैमासिक/वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्काशिकांसह सविस्तर स्वरूपाचा एक उतरात आहे. त्रैमासिक/वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्काशितां संगृ्हीत स्वरूप स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजच्या वेबसाईटवर आणि सुचीबद्ध ठिकाणच्या (www.qdvi.in) वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.
ब. लेखा धोरणामधील बदलामुळे निव्वळ नफा / तोटा, एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न किंवा इतर कोणत्याही संघटित आर्थिक बाबींवर होणारा परिणाम लक्षवेष्टीत उघड केला जाईल.

क्वांटम डिजिटल व्हिजन (इंडिया) लिमिटेड कारिता सहित -
हिशाबप पन्ना बाबतीत व्यवसायाधीन संचालक डीआयएन : ००६२७३६



तनधन इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

(पूर्वीची सन्मित्र कमर्शियल लिमिटेड म्हणून ज्ञात)				
सीआयएन : L22209MH1985PLC0349863				
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : १३, ग्रेम विन्मा, ६५२, डॉ. अंबेडकर मार्ग, झारा (पश्चिम), मुंबई महार, महाराष्ट्र, भारत - ४०० ०१२. कार्या, कार्यालय : सारे कळवणूर, जे. एन. नं. १५, कुर्नालीपार्क, जुहूपूरिंगर, हावडा - ७११ ३०३, पश्चिम बंगाल, भारत.				
ई-मेल आयडी : sannmitracommercial@gmail.com वेबसाइट : www.sannmitracommercial.com ट्टु : ०२२ - २४८२१०८७, ०३३-२६१००१९६				
दि. ३०.०६.२०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित स्थायी वित्तीय निकालांचा अहवाल				
(रुक्म क. लाखालां)				
अ. क्र.	तपशील	तिमाहीअखेर ३०.०६.२०२६ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	वर्षअखेर ३१.०३.२०२६ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	वर्षअखेर ३१.०३.२०२५ (अलेखापरीक्षित)
१	पीयावलानमून माखूल अन्य उत्पन्न	१.७१	१.७७	१.८०
२	एकूण माखूल खर्च	१.७१	१.७७	१.८०
३	वारलेल्या सामग्रीचे मूक स्टॉक इन ट्रेडची खोटी त्वार बरन्वुक् इन्वेटरी, प्रानीत्याव्हील कामे व स्टॉक इन ट्रेडमधील बदल	-	-	(४.००)
४	कॉंधारी लाभ खर्च	-	४.००	४.००
५	शिथिय मूव्वा	०.६०	२.८४	१.१४
६	पयारा व क्वापूवीगोपन खर्च	-	-	-
७	अन्य खर्च	१.४३	४.७८	१.७८
८	एकूण खर्च	२.०२	११.३७	४.००
९	कामूय्क सभायय कामकाजानमून नक्सा / (शेटा)	०.३७	११.३७	३३.०३
१०	अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (ओसीअय्क)	(०.३७)	(११.३७)	(११.२६)
११	नक्सा वा लोटा बाबतीं हे पुनःकर्मिणन व झालेल्या बाबी शिथिय संपत्तीच्या निःशुध्द क्वाकांनार गणलेला लाभ / (हानी)	०.०७	०.१७	१.१०
१२	सदः बाबींशी संबंधित अयक्कर	०.०३	३.६०	०.०३
१३	एकूण अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (ओसीअय्क)	०.०५	३.७८	०.०९
१४	अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (ओसीअय्क)	(०.३७)	(११.३७)	(११.१६)
१५	प्रद्वलिन सभायय भांडवल (द्वलती मूव्वा प्रत्येकी रु. १०/-)	४.१७७.२५	४.१७७.२५	४.१७७.२५
१६	उत्पन्न प्रतिलिअर (ईपीएस) (अय्कर्मिणनकृत)	०.००	०.०३	०.०९
१७	अन्य खर्च	०.००	०.०३	०.२०
१८	मोलीकृत			०.०७

दि. ३०.०६.२०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय निकालांचा अहवाल

(रुक्म क. लाखालां)				
अ. क्र.	तपशील	तिमाहीअखेर ३०.०६.२०२६ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	वर्षअखेर ३१.०३.२०२६ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	वर्षअखेर ३१.०३.२०२५ (अलेखापरीक्षित)
१	पीयावलानमून माखूल अन्य उत्पन्न	६,४०१.१५	४,५७७.५६	१,६८५.२४
२	एकूण माखूल खर्च	८,८६.२२	११५.८७	३२४.३५
३	वारलेल्या सामग्रीचे मूक स्टॉक इन ट्रेडची खोटी त्वार बरन्वुक् इन्वेटरी, प्रानीत्याव्हील कामे व स्टॉक इन ट्रेडमधील बदल	३,६६८.३७	३,७७.७८	०,००९.६९
४	कॉंधारी लाभ खर्च	८१६.८७	२,४७.७८	१,५९९.१२
५	शिथिय मूव्वा	३३३.४०	२४७.८०	१५.८५
६	पयारा व क्वापूवीगोपन खर्च	३७३.४०	२५५.४०	४६४.१२
७	अन्य खर्च	११९.३१	२४७.२४	४९.७५
८	एकूण खर्च	१५५.२१	१२६.१४	२०१.४१
९	कामूय्क सभायय कामकाजानमून नक्सा / (शेटा)	८६८.१८	५६८.३७	१,१७७.६३
१०	अन्य खर्च	५,५७७.१५	४,१७७.१५	८,७७३.७३
११	अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (ओसीअय्क)	२२०.००	१४८.६३	३०१.००
१२	नक्सा वा लोटा बाबतीं हे पुनःकर्मिणन व झालेल्या बाबी शिथिय संपत्तीच्या निःशुध्द क्वाकांनार गणलेला लाभ / (हानी)	२७६.९८	१२६.१६	१२९.१६
१३	सदः बाबींशी संबंधित अयक्कर	६०१.०८	२.५०	१,०८३.१३
१४	एकूण अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (ओसीअय्क)	०.०७	१०.१५	१.७५
१५	प्रद्वलिन सभायय भांडवल (द्वलती मूव्वा प्रत्येकी रु. १०/-)	०.०५	७.५०	०.५४
१६	उत्पन्न प्रतिलिअर (ईपीएस) (अय्कर्मिणनकृत)	६०१.२५	६५४.२५	१,०८३.१९
१७	अन्य खर्च	४.१७७.२५	४,१७७.२५	४,१७७.२५
१८	मोलीकृत	१.२१	१.३०	४.६७
१९	मोलीकृत	१.२१	१.३०	४.६७

टीट :

- वरील वित्तीय निकालांचे संचालक मंडळाच्या लेखापरीक्षण समितीद्वारे दि. १४.०८.२०२६ रोजी पुरावालेकन करण्यात आले असून कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाद्वारे त्यांच्या त्याच दिवशी आयोजित सभेत त्यांना मंजुरी देण्यात आली आहे. वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी अमुकारित मा व्यक्त केले आहे. पुरावालेकन अखाल स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजकडे दाखल करण्यात येत आहे व ते कंपनीच्या वेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध असतील. सेबी (सूची अधिवादीन व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियम, २०१५ चे विनियम ३३, सुधारित कोव्वायसूय वांअंतर्गत आवश्यकतेनुसार वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी वित्तीय निकालांचे पुरावालेकन केले आहे.
- सदः वित्तीय निकाल हे कम्पन्वा (भारतीय लेखा मान्य) नियम, २०१५, वेबोव्हीके सुमारित वांअंतर्गत अय्कृतित आखलदी एल्ल च्वा धोरणांतर्गत त्वार करण्यात आले आहेत.
- कंपनीचा एकल व्यावसायिक विभाग आहे, त्यामुळे आयलनदी एल्ल १०८ अंतर्गत विभागीय माहिती घोषित करणे लागू नाही.
- गन कालावधीकरिताची आकडेवारी विद्यमान कालावधीच्या वार्षिकवाराशी जुळवून घेण्यासाठी आवश्यकतेनुसार पुनर्गटित/पुनःकर्मिणन करण्यात आली आहे.
- वित्तीय वर्ष २०२५-२६ द्वायान कम्पनीने शेअर खोदी आणि शेअर सबक्रियन कराराद्वर , रोय्क र्कमेव्यतिरिक् अन्य मोव्दल्याच्या (म्हणजेव शेअरची अदलबदल/स्व्थर) माध्यमातून तक्कन पालीवलास्ट लिमिटिडेव १००% भागप्रांडवल व्वाव्हीत्या सग्रांशित केले. परिणामी, वाजु तिमा